

# CONTACT MATT BRANDVOLD WITH ANY QUESTIONS

- **\$** (701)-845-3294
- mattb@vcparks.com
- 733 8th Ave Sw
  Valley City ND, 58072
- www.vcparks.com

## Tournament Fee: \$200

Gender	(circle one)	Boys	Girls
--------	--------------	------	-------

Grade (circle one)

4 5 6 7 8

Division (circle one) A

(Based on Ability NOT size of community)

Handicap facility needed:

В

Please	select	the tournaments you
would	like to	enter:

#### VCPR Youth Basketball Tournament

Here for **vou** 

Sponsored by: DACOTAH BANK

Saturday, November 16, 2024 Boys and Girls Grades 4, 5, & 6 Boys Grades 7 & 8 Deadline: Tuesday, November 5, 2024

#### 8th Annual Pizza Corner Classic

Saturday, December 14, 2024	
Boys & Girls Grades 4, 5, & 6	
Boys Grades 7 & 8	
Deadline: Tuesday, December 2, 2025	

#### 11th Annual Pizza Corner Classic

Saturday, January 11, 2024	
Boys & Girls Grades 4, 5, & 6	
Girls Grades 7 & 8	
Deadline: Tuesday, December 31, 202	4

#### **37th Annual VCPR Winter Shootout**

Saturday, February 22, 2025	
Boys & Girls Grades 4, 5, 6, 7, & 8	
Deadline: Tuesday, February 11, 2025	;

### 37th Annual VCPR Spring Shootout

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Boys & Girls Grades 4, 5, 6, 7, & 8 Deadline: Tuesday, March 18, 2025

2024-2025 Valley City Parks and Recreation District
Youth Basketball Tournament Registration Form

Team Name	
Mail Parings To:	
Name:	Coach Name:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Cell:	Work:
Email:	

Please assign one parent/guardian scorekeeper. Name:

This Person will recieve a pass for admittance and must be in attendance for all tournament games for your team to sit at the scores table and run scoreboard/scoresheet.

All tournaments are 3 game guarantee. <u>NO refund after deadline date.</u> **Payment must be completed to confirm spot** Wish to pay with credit card? Call the VCPR Office.

	Childs Name (print)	Parents Signature	Phone Number	Grade
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				

Please make sure that all parents/guardians have signed the roster which acts as the player liability release. As a parent/guardian of a participating child, by my signature I hereby give my permission for him/her to participate in the Valley City Parks & Recreation Youth Basketball Tournament and do release the Valley City Parks & Recreation District, Valley City State University, Valley City Public and Parochial Schools, City of Valley City, and all those associated with this event from any liability for injuries which may occur to the said child while participating in the event.